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	Learning Together, Believing Together                                                        E-mail: office@barcombe.e-sussex.sch.uk   

Website: www.barcombe.e-sussex.sch
Thursday 5th May 2016
Dear Parents / Carers
This week the children in Year 2 have been working extremely hard completing their tests in Reading and Maths.  They have all approached the tests with a can do attitude however the teachers have ensured they feel as little pressure as possible and have been reassured these tests are simply for the teachers to see what they can do in these conditions.
Key Stage Two SATS

Next week it will be the turn of the Year 6 children to complete their end of primary school SATs tests.  Once again it is important to reassure the children to simply try their best.  As in previous years; next week the Year 6 will come into school at 8.15am.  They will then be provided with hot chocolate, a snack and a chat with friends before the tests.  Please can I ask all Year 6 parents and carers to ensure the children have a relaxing, calm weekend with plenty of sleep to help the children prepare for the week.
Uniform During the Summer Terms

Please can you all ensure the children are wearing the appropriate school uniform.  The weather is beginning to change and the last few days have been quite warm by lunchtime.  Please can you send the children to school with a named water bottle and a sun hat if the forecast is for a warm day.  It would also be very helpful if children could bring PE kit to school on a Monday morning and take it home to be washed on a Friday afternoon.  This will ensure the children do not miss any of the scheduled PE sessions.

Science Day
Tomorrow is Science day!  The class teachers have been busy planning a range of scientific experiments and activities to celebrate the day.  We hope it will be a day of challenge and investigation with lots of fun.  I would like to say thank you to Miss Eaglen for coordinating the day.
Goodbye and Good luck!

Tomorrow will be Mrs Coppard’s and Mrs Beckwith’s final day with us at school.  As I previously told parents Mrs Coppard is starting an exciting new career in the travel industry and Mrs Beckwith will be starting her maternity leave in preparation for her second child.  Mrs Beckwith has decided a period of time with her two young children is how she will be kept busy over the coming years.  We will all miss Mrs Coppard and Mrs Beckwith enormously and thank them for the time and commitment they have put in to supporting the children and families throughout their time at the school.  To thank them we will be having a special celebration on Friday afternoon as part of our Science day assembly.
Best Wishes

Mr James

Head Teacher

DATES FOR THE DIARY
Friday 6th May – Science Day.

Monday 9th – Friday 13th May – Key Stage Two SATs week

Wednesday 11th May – Reception Break Out Of Barcombe

Monday 16th May – Roman Day Key Stage Two 

Friday 20th May - Badgers Class Dance Festival at Plumpton

Friday 20th  May  - Reception Welly Walk

Monday 23rd May – Key Stage Two trip to Fishbourne

Wednesday 25th May – Key Stage One trip to Paradise Park

Friday 27th May – Owls Class Safety In Action – Newhaven Fort.

Friday 27th May – End of term

Monday 6th June – Start of Term 6

Monday 6th June – Friday 10th June – Year 6 Bikeability Group 1

Wednesday 8th  June  - David Fuller author visit

Thursday 9th June – Year 5 Break Out Of Barcombe

Friday 10th  June  - Hedgehogs Break Out Of Barcombe

Tuesday 14th June – New to Reception meeting (2.30 -3pm)

Wednesday 15th June – Class Photos

Thursday 16th June – Reception Welly Walk

Tuesday 21st June – Year 6 Leavers Service – Crowborough

Thursday 23rd June – Hedgehogs class assembly

Monday 27th – Thursday 30th June – Year 6 Bikeability Group 2

Thursday 30th June – Squirrels class assembly

Friday 1st July – Sports Day

Monday 4th  - Wednesday 6th July – PGL – Year 6

Tuesday 5th July – New to Reception taster session (1.30-2.30pm)

Thursday 7th July – Reception Welly Walk

Thursday 7th July – Foxes class assembly

Thursday 14th July – Badgers class assembly

Friday 15th July – Year 6 Break Out Of Barcombe

Thursday 21st July – – Leavers Assembly

Thursday 21st July – End of Term
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